



\$~37

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 267/2023

SANDEEP NARANG

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

NARENDER GULATI AND ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Shiv Verma  
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocate  
for D-2/Applicant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**07.03.2024**

**I.A. 5399/2024***(Application on behalf of defendant No. 2/applicant for directions)*

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, learned counsel for the defendant No. 2/applicant, states that the application has been rendered infructuous as the documents in question have been supplied.

The application is not pressed, and, therefore, stands disposed of.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**MARCH 7, 2024**

'pv'/