



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 267/2023**

**SANDEEP NARANG** ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avnit Arya, Adv.  
versus

**NARENDER GULATI AND ANR** ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shiv Vrma, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**30.04.2024**

%

**IA No. 8560/2023 u/O XXXIX R.1 & 2 CPC by plaintiff**

1. As per office note, reply has been returned under objections. Learned counsel shall remove the objections and get the same placed on record. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks.

**CS(OS) 267/2023**

2. As per office note, written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial has been returned under objections. Learned counsel for defendants is requested to remove the objections and get the same placed on record.

3. Learned counsels for parties submit that the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.05.2024. The file may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e. 06.05.2024, for further directions.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
APRIL 30, 2024/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*