



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 267/2023**

SANDEEP NARANG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Madhukant
Jha, Advs.

versus

NARENDER GULATI AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav,
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs.

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **19.09.2024**

I.A. No. 8560/2023(u/O XXXIX R 1 & 2)

1. Reply has already been filed on behalf of the defendants.
2. No rejoinder is to be filed. Hence, pleadings are complete.

CS(OS) 267/2023

3. Written statement with affidavit of admission / denial has already been filed but replication is not filed yet.
4. Learned counsel for plaintiff stated that he could not file the replication as he is engaged recently as fresh counsel on behalf of the plaintiff and will take appropriate steps accordingly.
5. At request, put up before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 23.09.2024 for further directions.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any