



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 267/2023 & I.A. 8560/2023**

SANDEEP NARANG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind Sharma, Advocate with
Mr. Madhukant Jha and Ms.
Mrinalini, Advocates

versus

NARENDER GULATI AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij
Vabhav, Advocates for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.09.2024**

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. The learned counsel for the parties are directed to file written submissions, not exceeding three pages, limited to the sequence of facts. It is further directed that no legal arguments will be included in these written submissions.
3. List on 28.10.2024.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
SEPTEMBER 23, 2024/rhc/AKT