



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 267/2023 & I.A. 8560/2023**

**SANDEEP NARANG**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Arvind Sharma, Mr. Madhukant  
Jha and Mr. Manish Saini, Advocates**

versus

**NARENDER GULATI AND ANR**

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav  
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**16.12.2024**

List on **11.02.2025**.

**DECEMBER 16, 2024/N**

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*