



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 267/2023 I.A. 8560/2023**

SANDEEP NARANG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Madhukant Jha, Adv./Proxy
Counsel (through VC).

versus

NARENDER GULATI AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav
and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

28.02.2025

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of proxy counsel for plaintiff.
2. Counsel for defendant appears and states that he has no objection, except that plaintiff is sending *WhatsApp* messages to property dealers, informing them the matter is *sub judice* and that they should not deal with the property.
3. Mr. Amit Gupta, counsel for defendant, states that it is a matter of record that no stay order has been passed by this Court.
4. Notices were issued in application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ('CPC') on 15th January 2024. It is noted from order sheet that there was no stay order passed by this Court.
5. List on 8th July 2025.



6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2025/ak/bp