



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 267/2023 & I.A. 8560/2023

SANDEEP NARANG

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Arvind, Advocate

versus

NARENDER GULATI AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: *Appearance not given*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.03.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 states that Defendant No.1 has passed away on 23.02.2026.
2. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiff is directed to take steps under Order XXII Rule 4 of the CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased Defendant No.1.
3. Let the details of the LRs of Defendant No.1 be shared with the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff forthwith, so that an appropriate application for impleading the LRs can be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List before the learned Joint Registrar on 19.05.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 24, 2026

hsk